
NJADONA 2017 BOARD OF 
DIRECTORS 

President & Sussex/Warren/Morris 
County 
Judie McFarland RN, CDONA, 
FACDONA 
Cell 973-936-3685  
judiemcf@gmail.com 

Vice President & Hudson/Union County/
Education Advisor 
Joseph Boney, MSN, RN, NEA-BC, 
CDONA, FACDONA 
Cell 718-715-5114 
boneyjg@sn.rutgers.edu 

Secretary and Monmouth County 
Yolanda Golebiowski, BSN, RN-BC,  
RAC-CT, CDP 
Parker at Monroe 
Cell 732-977-9398 
jackgole@comcast.net 

Treasurer & Middlesex County 
Linda Sue Patron, RN, BC, CALA, 
CDONA, FACDONA, DRS 
Parker at Stonegate 
W 732-565-2522 
lpatron@parkerlife.org 

Bergen County and Nominations Chair 
Jessie Boyer, RN, CDONA 
Allendale Community for Senior Living 
W 201-825-0660 
don@allendalecommunity.com 

Burlington County & By Laws Chair 
Maureen Cholette, RN-BC, NE-BC, 
CDONA, FACDONA 
Medford Care Center 
W 856-355-8305 
mcholette@medfordcare.com 

Camden County 
Alina Torregosa, BSN, RN, CDONA 
Brookdale Voorhees Senior Living 
W 856-783-8383 
Alina.Torregosa@icloud.com 

Essex County and Awards Chairperson 
Pat Alfano, RN 
Jewish Home Assisted Living 

W 201-666-2370 Cell 551-427-8213 
alfano.pat@gmail.com 

Hunterdon County 
Teddi Pearson, RN, CDONA 
Bridgeway Senior Care  
W 908-281-4607 
tpearson@bridgewayseniorcare.com 

Middlesex County Alternate 
Janet Patullo, BSN, RN-BC, MBA 
Parker at McCarrick  
W 732-545-4200 X 115 
jpatullo@parkerlife.org 

Ocean County/Newsletter Committee 
Alicia Fereno, MSN, RN, CDONA 
Rose Garden Nursing & Rehab 
W 732-505-4477 
AFereno@rosegardennj.com 

Somerset County 
Frances Gerber, MSN, RN 
Bridgeway Senior Care 
W 908-281-4400 
fgerber@bridgewayseniorcare.com 

Newsletter Committee 
Toni Swick, RN, CDONA, FACDONA 
Cell 732-330-9744 
toniswick@gmail.com


